PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lorena CATTANEO	10/12/2006
Simona PIROLA	10/12/2006
Chiharu MAEDA	10/12/2006
Antonio BONUCCI	10/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAES GETTERS S.p.A
Street Address:	Viale Italia, 77
City:	Lainate MI
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11570816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.965.1270

Email: wschwarze@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Schwarze

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Ste 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206023.0193/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William W. Schwarze

PATENT REEL: 018651 FRAME: 0236

500195851

\$40.00 111 Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018651 FRAME: 0237

			Patent	
Attorney	Docket	No.	JOINT 6023-193US_(BX2996M	1)

ASSIGNMENT

WEEREA [Antonio BONUCCI	B, we, Lorena CATTANEO, Simona PIROLA, Chiharu MAEDA
respectively cit	izens ofItaly and Japan
with respective I	post office addresses of Via Culin 8 - 21052 Busto
minute var mary, via	Mirafiori 4 - 20061 Carugate Mi, Italy; 3-4-4, Hachimanyama 156-0056, Japan; Via Chiarelli 8/M - 20151 Milano Mi, Italy
hereinafter gener a certain new and	ally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented useful Mixtures For Evaporation Of Lithium And
Lithium Dispensers	And
the United States	executed an application for Letters Patent of Serial No. 11/570,816filed December 18, 2006
Assignor tative to insert to application if the Assignment.	RS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's represen- the Serial Number and Filing date of this ey are unknown at the time of execution of this
WHEREAS,	SAES GETTERS S.p.A.
an_Italian Viale Italia 77 - 20020	Corporation having a plane -fi
ereinafter genera cquiring said inv atent.	ally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of vention and said application for Letters
ull receipt and s edged and intendi- igned ASSIGNORS, l onvey and by these	REFORE, in consideration of the sum of One ood and valuable executed consideration, the ufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowing to be legally bound hereby, we, the underhereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and e presents do sell, assign, transfer and con-

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries; and

vey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right,

title and interest

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

> **PATENT** REEL: 018651 FRAME: 0238

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assigner, for Assigner's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration Assignors hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-hamed ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful caths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent bereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned Assignors.

Date:	_Q.t/.	<u> (2/2xxx 6</u>	
-------	--------	-------------------	--

Date: CT/12/2006 Viscons Direction Name: Simona PIROLA

RECORDED: 12/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 018651 FRAME: 0239